

Y.V.N.R GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE

Kaikaluru, Krishna Dist., A.P – 521333.

Affiliated to Krishna University

NAAC Grade "B" [CGPA 2.61]



Website: www.yvnrgdc.ac.in E-mail: gdcjkc.kaikaluru.@gmail.com Mobile: +91 9948422020

Disha App Awareness Programme

on

20-03-2021



Organized by

Women Empowerment Cell (WEC)



NSS



Y.V.N.R GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE

Kaikaluru, Krishna Dist., A.P – 521333.

Affiliated to Krishna University

NAAC Grade "B*" [CGPA 2.61]



Website: www.yvnrgdc.ac.in E-mail: gdcjkc.kaikaluru.@gmail.com Mobile: +91 9948422020

CIRCULAR

Date: 19.03.2021

It is hereby informed that the Disha App Awareness Program will be organized by the Women Empowerment Cell and NSS Unit on the premises of the college at 11 am on the 21st of March 2021. The Urban Police personnel will be the resource persons regarding the app and its uses. Hence, all the faculty members and students are informed to take part in the event and have the knowledge of using the security ensuring pp in the program.

2) (See) (2)

3) Blue

(e) be

6)00

PRINCIPAL
Y.V.N.R. Govt. Degree College
KAIKALURU-521 333, ELURU Dist., A.P.

Brief Report on Disha App Awareness Program

Activity: Disha App Awareness Program	Date: 20.03.2021
Organized by: Women Empowerment Cell & NSS	No of Participants: 80

In view of assuring the women regarding the safeguarding measures and Introducing the newly evolved technology for the security in the form of Disha App, an awareness programme was organized by the NSS Unit of the college in the premises of the college at 11 AM on the 20th, March 2021. Dr. B. Raghunatha Reddy, Principal, presided over the programme and Sri Shanmukha Sai and Miss. K. l. Gayatri Urban S.Is of Kaikaluru were the chief guests of the event. While speaking, the principal advised the students to have Disha app as it was meant for security. The Chief guests of the event explained how it would work. The faculty members and a number of 80 students attended in the program.

PRINCIPAL
Y.V.N.R. Govt. Degree College
KAIKALURU-521 333, ELURU Dist., A.P.



